507310117 05/31/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7357040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHANE FARRITOR	12/10/2014
JEFF SHASHO	05/04/2015
MATEUSZ SZCZESIAK	12/23/2014
NISHANT KUMAR	06/07/2016
JASON HERMAN	09/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA
Street Address:	VANER HALL
Internal Address:	3835 HOLDREGE
City:	LINCOLN
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68583

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17147172	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927000

skosiek@fredlaw.com, ip@fredlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A. 200 SOUTH 6TH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4000**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089069.0021.USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN SOLBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Sean Solberg/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2022

Total Attachments: 7 source=1 Assignment_NE#page1.tif source=1 Assignment_NE#page2.tif source=1 Assignment_NE#page3.tif source=1 Assignment_NE#page4.tif source=1 Assignment_NE#page5.tif source=1 Assignment_NE#page6.tif source=1 Assignment_NE#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Robotic Surgical Devices, Systems and Related Methods

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 8966355/102505, at Davis, Brown, Koehn, Shore & Roberts, P.C., 215 10th Street, Suite 1300, Des Moines, IA 50309 and filed on 7/17/2014, as Application Serial No. 14/334,383, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We hereby authorize Sean Solberg, attorney for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Page 1 of 4

Inventor's Signature		DATE	
Shane Farritor Inventor's Printed Name			
STATE OF	J		
GIFILL CI) ss		
COUNTY OF	j		
On this down of			before me personally came the above named Shane Farrit
who is personally known by a	ne or proved to m	e on the basis of sa	stisfactory evidence to be the same individual who execute executed the same of his/her own free will for the use as
			NOTARY PUBLIC
			My Commission Expires:
		,	·····
Inventor's Signature		DATE	
Chris Santoro			
Inventor's Printed Name			
oma site inte	`		
STATE OF	ss		
COUNTY OF)		
	.••		
On this day of who is personally known by n the foregoing assignment, and purposes therein set forth.	ie or proved to m	e on the basis of sa	before me personally came the above named Chris Santon tisfactory evidence to be the same individual who execute executed the same of his/her own free will for the use ar
			NOTARY PUBLIC
			My Commission Expires:
			· A recognition of annual section of the second section of the section of the second section of the section o
in the second second			
		s	
		Mar. 1	4. 2015年
Inventor's Signature		DATE	

Page 2 of 4

Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF New York On this 4 day of way 3 service to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. Inventor's Signature DATE Nishant Kurnar Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF 3 SS COUNTY OF 3 SS COU		
STATE OF North Signature On this		
On this		
On this	STATE OF NEW YOR)	
On this) SS	A. Carrier and Car
Inventor's Signature DATE Nishant Kumar Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF On this	COUNTY OF 1648)	
is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC	and the analysis	A836 x 6
Inventor's Signature DATE Nishant Kumar Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF SS COUNTY OF On this		before me personally came the above named Jeff Shasho who
Inventor's Signature DATE Nishant Kumar Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF On this day of , before me personally came the above named Nishant Kumar who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.	foregoing assignment, and who acknowledge	in the casts of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the
NOTARY PUBLIC My ommission EpiresMARTIN H. BANKER Notary Public, State of New York No. 02BA6014345 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Oct 13, 2012 Nishant Kumar Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF On this	purposes therein set forth.	a to use the neares executed the auto of use to use out the will but the disc will
Inventor's Signature DATE Nishant Kumar Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF) On this	•	
Inventor's Signature DATE Nishant Kumar Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF) On this		
Inventor's Signature DATE Notary Public, State of New York No. 022846014345 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Oct 13, 20 Inventor's Signature DATE Nishant Kumar Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF) On this		
Notary Public, State of New York Ommission Expires Oct 13, 2012 Inventor's Signature DATE Nishant Kumar Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF SSS COUNTY OF On this day of		
Inventor's Signature DATE Nishant Kumar Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF SS On this day of SS COUNTY OF SS On this day of SS COUNTY OF SS On this day of SS No. 22846014348 DATE Newtor's Printed Name STATE OF SS COUNTY OF SS No this day of SS COUNTY OF SS No this day of SS No this SS No th		my Commission Expiresiman in the Danner Motory Public State of New York
Inventor's Signature DATE Nishant Kumar Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF) SS COUNTY OF) before me personally came the above named Nishant Kumar who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.		No. 02BA6014345
Inventor's Signature DATE Nichant Kumar Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF) SS COUNTY OF) SS On this day of, before me personally came the above named Nishani Kumar who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.		Qualified in New York County
Nishaut Kumar Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF On this day of, before me personally came the above named Nishant Kumar who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC		Christopolici riving and an analysis
Nishaut Kumar Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF On this day of, before me personally came the above named Nishant Kumar who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC		
Nishaut Kumar Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF On this day of, before me personally came the above named Nishant Kumar who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC		
Nishaut Kumar Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF On this day of, before me personally came the above named Nishant Kumar who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC		
Nishaut Kumar Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF On this day of, before me personally came the above named Nishant Kumar who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC		
Nishaut Kumar Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF On this day of, before me personally came the above named Nishant Kumar who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC		
Nishaut Kumar Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF On this day of, before me personally came the above named Nishant Kumar who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC		
Nishaut Kumar Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF On this day of, before me personally came the above named Nishant Kumar who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC		
Nishaut Kumar Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF On this day of, before me personally came the above named Nishant Kumar who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC		
Nishaut Kumar Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF On this day of, before me personally came the above named Nishant Kumar who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC	Inventor's Signature	FATR
Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF SS COUNTY OF On this day of, before me personally came the above named Nishant Kumar who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC	All Address of Designation of the Control of the Co	
STATE OF SS COUNTY OF On this day of, before me personally came the above named Nishant Kumar who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC	Nishant Kumar	
COUNTY OF On this day of,, before me personally came the above named Nishant Kumar who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC	Inventor's Printed Name	
COUNTY OF On this day of,, before me personally came the above named Nishant Kumar who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC		
COUNTY OF On this day of, before me personally came the above named Nishant Kumar who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC		
On this day of		
the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC	COUNTY OF	
the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC	On this day of	before me personally came the shove named Mishant Kumar
the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC	who is personally known by me or proved to a	ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed
purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC	the foregoing assignment, and who acknowled	ged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and
	purposes therein set forth.	
		NOTABLE PROFICE
		My Commission Expires:

Notency Secretiale	1.2	127/14		
Inventor's Signature	DATE			
Mateusz Szczesiak Inventor's Printed Name				
STATE OF New 10 -K				
COUNTY OF CULTURE 3				
On this day of	r proved to me on acknowledged to	the basis of satisfac me that he/she execu NOTARY My Commi Notary My Com	(),)e	ame individual who
Inventor's Signature	DATE			
Jason Herman				
Inventor's Printed Name	~ .			
STATE OF)				
COUNTY OF) SS				
On this day of who is personally known by me or proved to the foregoing assignment, and who acknowle purposes therein set forth.	o me on the basis of the basis	, before me person of satisfactory evide e/she executed the s	onally came the above na nce to be the same indiv ame of his/her own free	med Jason Herman idual who executed will for the use and
		NOTARY My Commi	PUBLIC ssion Expires:	

Inventor's Signature	12/10/14 DATE
Shane Farritor Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF Nebraska) SS COUNTY OF Lancaster)	
COUNTY OF Lancaster) ss	
On this 10 the day of 10 the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to purposes therein set forth.	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska REBECCA L. BARNES My Comm. Exp. Mer. 10, 2017	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 3/10/17
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Chris Santoro	
Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF) SS	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of who is personally known by me or proved to me on the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to purposes therein set forth.	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

Inventor's Signature	DATE	
Jeff Shasho		
Inventor's Printed Name	with ethicked little between management of the state of t	
STATE OF)	
) SS	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of is personally known by me or prov foregoing assignment, and who ac purposes therein set forth.	, bef /ed to me on the basis of satisfact knowledged to me that he/she ex	ore me personally came the above named Jeff Shasho who ory evidence to be the same individual who executed the ecuted the same of his/her own free will for the use and
		NOTARY PUBLIC
		My Commission Expires:
	•	
Donas	6/7/16	
Inventor's Signature	DATE	
.		
Nishant Kumer	e Description of the Control of the	
Inventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF DOW Serse	1	
•	ss s	
COUNTY OF Qury) ~~	
On this 07 day of 5md		fore me personally came the above named Nishant Kumar
		factory evidence to be the same individual who executed executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and
purposes therein set forth.	acknowledges to the stat tteratie e	weenied die saute of matter own the mit the file file
proposed mercals syllistim		Λ Λ
		0. 1/2 /s
		The state of the s
		NOTARY PUBLIC
		My Commission/Expires: 08/31/20/6

Page 3 of 4

**

JOHNY E SUERO
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2016
LD.# 2411819

PATENT

REEL: 060054 FRAME: 0838

Inventor's Signature		DATE	
Mateusz Szczesiak Inventor's Printed Name	······································		
STATE OF)) SS		
COUNTY OF)		
On this day of _ Szczesiak who is personally executed the foregoing assignate and purposes therein se	gnment, and who ackr	ved to me on the lowledged to me t	, before me personally came the above named Mateusz pasis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who nat he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
			NOTABY BUILD
			NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
Za 7. A Inventor's Signature		9/11/3	2 <i>01</i> 5
•		weeke x	
Jason Herman Inventor's Printed Name			
STATE OF NUMY	ort) SS		
On this 1144 day of who is personally known by	y me or proved to me	on the basis of sa	before me personally came the above named <u>Jason Herman</u> tisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed a executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and
	RSTHERINE DIANA V Notary Public - State of NO. 01VAG2821: Qualified in Kings C A. Tamutasion Expires N	onuph g 38 Hea Jour	MOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: May 20 201)